I have the honor to make the following report of my official acts since the last meeting of the Execu­

tive Committee, of the present condition of the University and its wants, to some extent. 
Under a resolution of the Executive Committee, a contract with Samuel H. Gehlman was made June 

7th, for the finishing of the new building for $13,150 (thirteen thousand one hundred and fifty dollars), 
he furnishing a good bond for $5,000 (five thousand dollars), and 20 per cent, of each estimate being re­
tained by the terms of the contract until the entire completion of the building. 

The following advertisement was issued, as directed by the committee: